
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
November 17, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-11-03061 11/16/25, 7:23 am Sandstone Dr Driver Side Rear Tire 
Front Driver Side 

Window 

$100.00 
$375.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-11-03042 11/16/25, 1:01 am Old Greensboro Rd Front Door Frame $200.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-11-03020 11/15/25. 11:09 pm Alla Dr Gravel Driveway $200.00 

TOP 4th 2025-11-03013 11/15/25, 9:15 pm Eve Lou Ave Elbert Weston’s 
Medicaid Card 

OTC Lithium Bottle 
Pants 

(2) T-Shirts 
Work Boots 

$10.00 
 

$60.00 
$20.00 
$35.00 

$110.00 

Larceny/Theft 2025-11-02801 11/14/25, 8:26 pm Koffman Spur Toolbox $699.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


