

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

November 17, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Crim Mischief 3rd	2025-11-03061	11/16/25, 7:23 am	Sandstone Dr	Driver Side Rear Tire	\$100.00
				Front Driver Side	\$375.00
				Window	
Crim Mischief 3rd	2025-11-03042	11/16/25, 1:01 am	Old Greensboro Rd	Front Door Frame	\$200.00
Crim Mischief 3rd	2025-11-03020	11/15/25. 11:09 pm	Alla Dr	Gravel Driveway	\$200.00
TOP 4th	2025-11-03013	11/15/25, 9:15 pm	Eve Lou Ave	Elbert Weston's	\$10.00
				Medicaid Card	
				OTC Lithium Bottle	\$60.00
				Pants	\$20.00
				(2) T-Shirts	\$35.00
				Work Boots	\$110.00
Larceny/Theft	2025-11-02801	11/14/25, 8:26 pm	Koffman Spur	Toolbox	\$699.00
			<u> </u>		



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985